502649195 01/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2695803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VALERIE GOLETTO	01/15/2014
DAVID LOUAPRE	01/14/2014
CAROLINE PARNEIX	01/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN ISOVER
Street Address:	18 AVENUE D'ALSACE
City:	COURBEVOIE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14232453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)413-2220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 cwalder@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL.
Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	428003US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA WALDER
Signature:	/Christina Walder/
Date:	01/24/2014 PATENT

502649195 REEL: 032036 FRAME: 0137

Total Attachments: 6

source=428003USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=428003USASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=428003USASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=428003USASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=428003USASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=428003USASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032036 FRAME: 0138

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Valerie GOLETTO of Paris, France;	, Mai	sons-Alfort, France	(VG. 01/15/20	14)
_	David LOUAPRE of Paris, France a				
	Caroline PARNEIX of Rueil-Malma	aison, F	rance		
					
				, respect	ively,
have invented certa	ain new and useful improvements in:	HIGH-	PERFORMANCE HEAT-IN	SULATING MATER	IALS
(Application No.	14/232,453 ,	, filed	January 13, 2014)	, and
WHEREAS.	SAINT-GOBAIN ISOVER				
(hereinafter referre	ed to as "ASSIGNEE") having a pla of acquiring the entire right, title ar e granted therefore in the United Sta	nd inter	rest in and to said invention	and in and to any L	etters
acknowledged, and	LEFORE, in consideration of the sum d for other good and valuable consid- NEE, the full and exclusive right to	leration	, I (WE), by these presents	do sell, assign and tra	nsfer

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: _	01/15/2014	<i>Os</i>	tetts	
		(Signature of Inventor)	Valerie GOLETTO	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	David LOUAPRE	
Date:				
-		(Signature of Inventor)	Caroline PARNEIX	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Valerie GOLETTO of Par	ris, France;			
	David LOUAPRE of Pari	s, France and			
	Caroline PARNEIX of Ru	ueil-Malmaison	, France		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		·			
					<u> </u>
***	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·			
					
					
	•				
				······································	, respectively,
have invented certa	in new and useful improve	ments in: HIGI	I-PERFORMANCI	HEAT-INSULATING	G MATERIALS
(Application No. 1	14/232,453	, filed	January 13, 2014), and
WHEDEAC	SAINT-GOBAIN ISOVER				
· 					
(hereinafter referre	d to as "ASSIGNEE") ha	iving a place o	f business at: 18 A	venue d'Alsace, Cour	bevoie, 92400,
Patent that may be	of acquiring the entire rig granted therefore in the	uni, utile and int	erest in and to said and its territorial po	I invention and in and essessions and in any	and all foreign
countries;	G ************************************			occorrence with the tary	uno un totolgii
NOW, THER	EFORE, in consideration of	of the sum of I	FIVE DOLLARS (ts no) the receipt wh	anaof in hamaba.
acknowledged, and	for other good and valual	ble consideration	n, I (WE), by these	presents do sell, assi	en and transfer
unto said ASSIGN	IEE, the full and exclusive	ve right to the	said invention in	the United States and	d its territorial
Convention and of	all foreign countries (inc her relevant International	luding the righ	t to claim priority	under the terms of the	ne International
entire right, title and	d interest in and to any and	all Letters Pate	nt which may be gr	anted therefor in the U	nited States and
its territorial posse	essions and in any and	all foreign cor	intries and in and	to any and all divi	sions, reissues,

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
Date: 01/14/2014	(Signeture of Inventor) Valerie GOLETTO
	(Signature of Inventor) David LOUAPRE
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Caroline PARNEIX

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Valerie GOLETTO of Pa	ris, France;		
	David LOUAPRE of Pari	is, France and		
	Caroline PARNEIX of R	ueil-Malmaison,	France	
	····			
		•		,, ,, <u>.</u>
				
				·
				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				
				, respectively
have invented certai	in new and useful improve	ments in: HIGH	-PERFORMANCE HEAT-INS	
(Application No. 1	14/232,453	, filed	January 13, 2014), and
WHEREAS, S	SAINT-GOBAIN ISOVER	Ł		
France is desirous	of acquiring the entire rig	ght, title and into	business at: 18 Avenue d'Al- erest in and to said invention and its territorial possessions and	and in and to any Letters
acknowledged, and unto said ASSIGN possessions and in Convention and oth entire right, title and its territorial posses	for other good and valua IEE, the full and exclusi- all foreign countries (inc ther relevant International d interest in and to any and	ble consideration ve right to the cluding the right Treaties and A I all Letters Pater all foreign cou	TVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the range in the United to claim priority under the transgements from the aforesaint which may be granted therefore the transgement and in and to any an	o sell, assign and transfer States and its territorial terms of the International id application(s)) and the or in the United States and
and any and all fore assignee of my (our	eign countries to issue any r) entire right, title and int	y and all of said erest in and to th	fficials in the United States and Letters Patent, when granted, the same, for the sole use and be	to said ASSIGNEE as the choof of said ASSIGNEE

entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	•			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Valerie GOLETTO	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	David LOUAPRE	
Date:	01/20/2014		· ·	
		(Signature of Inventor)	Caroline PARNEIX	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314